111080328

|--|

7,15.05	
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: ASSIA 21.730
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ofir Zohar 2) Yaron Revah 3) Haim Helman     A) Dror Cohen 5) Shemer Schwartz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:  XIV Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: 1 Azrieli Center $0.000$
	- SC
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	——————————————————————————————————————
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:
1-5) October 13, 2004	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ittached? • Yes • No
concerning document should be mailed:  KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
IP Department 15th FI.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290
New York 10022-2585 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Brian S. Myers	March 15, 2005
Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing	March 15, 2005 Signature Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new	and useful invention in:
DATA PROTECTION IN A MASS STORAGE SYSTEM	<u>1</u>
and WHEREAS, XIV Ltd.	
having a place of business at 1 Azrieli Center	
Tel-Aviv 67021, Israel	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said ir	vention and the said application.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASS and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, a legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and unde application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may her country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for t said patent application under the domestic patent laws of any country in which sa Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agforms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, ut designs which may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions,  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any Official of any country in which it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, instrument; and	SIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred into the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or the said invention, and the said patent of any country which may be granted property protection, including, without eafter be filed for said invention in any he same the priority rights derived from the application is filed, the International greement, as may be applicable; and all ility models, inventor's certificates and renewals and reissues thereof; a said application is filed, whose duty in applications as aforesaid, to issue the
ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the enti- executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and	ire interest herein assigned, and has not
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, male everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation proper protection for said invention in all countries.	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful ce all rightful oaths, and generally do
Full name of sole or first inventorOfir ZOHAR	
Inventor's Signature Date	13/10/04
	Citizenship Israel
Post Office Address 113 Arbel St.	pisrael
Alfe-Menashe 44851, Israel	
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Yaron REVAH	25/40/21:
Second Inventor's Signature Date	13/10/04
Residence Tel-Aviv, Israel Citizensh	ip <u>Israel</u>
Post Office Address 37 Tagor St.	
Tel-Aviv 69203, Israel	

11164062.01

PATENT REEL: 016390 FRAME: 0280

Full name of third join	it inventor, if any	Haim HELMAN				
Third Inventor's Signa	ture		Date	13/10/01	4	
Residence				Citizenship	Israel	
Post Office Address_	11 B Hatmarin	n Blvd.				
	Ramat-Gan 52602, Isra					
Full name of fourth io	int inventor, if any	Dror COHEN				
Fourth Inventor's Sign	ature	212	Date	12/004		·····
Residence	Petach-Tikva, Israel	<del>- )133</del>		Citizenship	Israel	·····
Post Office Address_	11 Toledano S	<u> </u>	***************************************			
	Petach-Tikva 49501, Is					
Full name of fifth joint	inventor, irany	Shemer SCHWARTZ				
Fifth Inventor's Signat	ure 2	124	Date	18/10/01	4	
Residence			_Citizensl			
Post Office Address	63 Bilu St.				······	<del></del>
	Herzelia 46422, Israel					

11164062.01

**RECORDED: 03/15/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016390 FRAME: 0281